

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 971262 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 11/25/1997 In control: FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 1/20/1998

Effective date:

Title: Substitute resolution relating to expenditure of 1998 funding for city participation in the Joint

Certification Program.

Sponsors: ALD. HENNINGSEN, ALD. HINES JR., Fredrick Gordon

Indexes: AGREEMENTS, BUDGET, MILWAUKEE COUNTY, MILWAUKEE PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
11/25/1997	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
11/25/1997	0	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	REFERRED TO		
1/13/1998	1	CITY CLERK	DRAFT SUBMITTED		
1/14/1998	1	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	4:0
1/20/1998	1	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	16:0
1/27/1998	1	MAYOR	SIGNED		

971262

SUBSTITUTE 1

Substitute resolution relating to expenditure of 1998 funding for city participation in the Joint Certification Program.

This resolution requires that \$55,000 appropriated in the 1998 city budget for funding the city's participation in the Joint Certification Program not be released until there is assurance that such funds will be expended in accordance with the Joint Certification Agreement.

Whereas, Since the mid-1980's the city has participated in the Joint Certification Program with Milwaukee County, Milwaukee Metropolitan Sewerage District, and the Milwaukee Public Schools who joined the program more recently; and

Whereas, On September 25, 1997, the Joint Management Council of the Joint Certification Program agreed to reduce the required contribution by all four parties to \$25,000 for 1998; and

Whereas, The 1998 city budget has appropriated an additional \$55,000 to fund the city's participation in the Joint Certification Program; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that such funding shall not be released until there is assurance that such funds will be expended in accordance with the Joint Certification inter-agency agreement.

Budget and Management Division Ref: 97013(41); PWM:nme December 1, 1997 FINANCE:971262r.doc